ARBITRATION SUMMARY AND AWARD LOG

OCB AWARD NUMBER: 0357
	OCB GRIEVANCE NUMBER:


	15-03-19890627-0107-04-01-

	GRIEVANT NAME:
	BUCHERT, CHRISTINE

	UNION:
	FOP1

	DEPARTMENT:
	HIGHWAY SAFETY

	ARBITRATOR:


	KEENAN, FRANK

	MANAGEMENT ADVOCATE:
	SAMPSON, RODNEY

	2ND CHAIR:
	

	UNION ADVOCATE:
	

	ARBITRATION DATE:
	10/5/1989

	DECISION DATE:
	12/29/1989

	DECISION:
	DENIED

	CONTRACT SECTIONS:
	
	
	
	

	
	


HOLDING: 

COST:


	SUBJECT:
	ARB SUMMARY #0357


	TO:
	ALL ADVOCATES



	FROM:
	KENNETH COUCH



	AGENCY:
	HIGHWAY SAFETY

	UNION:
	FOP1

	ARBITRATOR:
	KEENAN, FRANK

	STATE ADVOCATE:
	SAMPSON, RODNEY

	UNION ADVOCATE:
	

	BNA CODES:
	24.3
	Effective Date Of Collective Bargaining Agreement

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


AWARD: 0357

See 15-03-890602-0087 Plunkett, et al.
ARBITRATION SUMMARY AND AWARD LOG

OCB AWARD NUMBER: 0357
	OCB GRIEVANCE NUMBER:


	15-03-19890602-0087-04-01-

	GRIEVANT NAME:
	PLUNKETT, DAVID

	UNION:
	FOP1

	DEPARTMENT:
	HIGHWAY SAFETY

	ARBITRATOR:


	KEENAN, FRANK

	MANAGEMENT ADVOCATE:
	SAMPSON, RODNEY

	2ND CHAIR:
	

	UNION ADVOCATE:
	

	ARBITRATION DATE:
	10/5/1989

	DECISION DATE:
	12/29/1989

	DECISION:
	DENIED

	CONTRACT SECTIONS:
	
	
	
	

	
	


HOLDING: 

COST:


	SUBJECT:
	ARB SUMMARY #0357


	TO:
	ALL ADVOCATES



	FROM:
	KENNETH COUCH



	AGENCY:
	HIGHWAY SAFETY

	UNION:
	FOP1

	ARBITRATOR:
	KEENAN, FRANK

	STATE ADVOCATE:
	SAMPSON, RODNEY

	UNION ADVOCATE:
	

	BNA CODES:
	24.3
	Effective Date Of Collective Bargaining Agreement

	
	54.652
	Contract Interpretation-In General*

	
	
	

	
	
	


AWARD: 0357

Highway patrol troopers grieved that the minimum court apperance pay rate was not paid during the period of 1/1/89 to 3/29/89, when the new collective bargaining agreement was signed. Relief dispatchers grieved that they did not receive the new shift differential for the same time period. The union argued that these compensation levels were negotiated to be retroactive to 1/1/89. Relying your contract law principles, the arbitrator held that the language of the contract did not support the union's view, since only the bare wage rate was expressly covered by a retroactivity provision. SEE RESTATEMENT (CONTRACTS) 2d, 227. Grievances denied. See 15-03-890627-0107, Buchert.
